## **ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST**

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday.

## \*All fields must be completed.\*

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

					Date of Request	: 01/31/2012	
Please mark one: X Bill Request		or		Resolution Request			
1.	Has your agency	submitted this request in the l	ast 12 month	s?			
	☐ Yes	X No					
	If yes, please	explain:					
2.		cates the type of request: grant a			ame of company or contractor and execution, amendment, municipal		
	HARRIS RAI	DIO COMMUNICATION PAR	TS				
	MPO: 5948L	0111					
	Harris Corp 221 Jefferson Lynchburg, Attn: Sonya (434) 455-95 Vendor: 000	n Ridge Parkway VA 24501 Brown 544					
3.	Requesting Agency: Purchasing Division of General Services for Multiple City Agencies						
4.	Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution.)  Name: John Davies Phone: 720-913-8151 Email: john.davies@denvergov.org						
5.	<ul><li>will be available for</li><li>Name: John</li><li>Phone: 720-</li></ul>	or first and second reading, if no Davies		e/resoi	lution <u>who will present the item at</u>	Mayor-Council and who	
6.	General descripti	ion of proposed ordinance incl	uding contra	ct scor	pe of work if applicable:		
	Master Purcha	ase Order (MPO) 5948L0111 to MHz radio communications sy	allow City ag	encies	to procure Radio parts from Harri ordinance is due to an estimated sp		
	**Please complete enter N/A for that		ete fields may	result	in a delay in processing. If a field	is not applicable, please	
	a. Contract	t Control Number: 5948L011	11				
	b. Duration	1: January 9 <sup>th</sup> , 2012 through Ja	anuary 8 <sup>th</sup> , 20	13			
	c. Location	: Citywide					
	d. Affected	Council District: All					
con					a substantial discount. These parts e, Sheriff, DIA, and Emergency Re		
		To be comp	pleted by May	or's Le	egislative Team:		

SIRE Tracking Number:

Date Entered: \_\_\_\_\_

	f.	Costs:	26% discount or better from list price.	
7.	Is there explain.	any con This M	ontroversy surrounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?) Plane MPO was done in cooperation with the City Attorney's office.	lease
			To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:	
SII	RE Tracki	ng Numl	mber: Date Entered:	